
1ST 194 1ST 1.962 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 2.016 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.031 3RD
4TH 190 4th 2.049 4TH
5TH 190 5th 2.275 5TH
6TH 189 6th 2.286 6TH
7TH 189 7th 2.300 7TH
8TH 189 8th 2.454 8TH
9TH 187 9th 2.474 9TH

10TH 187 10th 2.528 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.521 3 1ST 1.139 13th
2ND 50 1.584 2 2nd 1.243
3RD 50 1.667 0 3rd 1.415 33

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101  39 0 3.248 36 0 3.611 43 0 3.184 35 0 4.285 153 33 0 3.582 32 65 33 0
2 Y 102 38 0 2.864 50 1 2.423 45 0 3.678 48 0 2.378 181 22 1 2.836 19 41 19 0
3 Y 103 47 1 2.340 45 0 1.510 49 0 3.380 41 0 2.883 182 20 1 2.528 10 30 13 0 0

4 Y 104 48 1 3.281 43 0 3.135 44 0 3.716 43 0 3.086 178 28 1 3.305 25 53 30 0
5 Y 105 49 0 1.139 48 1 2.270 47 0 2.391 45 0 6.499 189 8 1 3.075 22 30 14 0 0
6 Y 106 f 49 1 2.418 46 0 4.252 47 1 4.380 49 1 2.646 191 3 3 3.424 28 31 15 3 3

7 Y 107 49 1 3.902 45 0 2.404 49 1 2.084 47 1 3.517 190 5 3 2.977 21 26 12 1 1
8 Y 108 46 2 3.373 48 1 2.048 48 1 3.128 47 1 2.490 189 7 5 2.760 17 24 11 0 0
9 Y 109 48 2 2.173 47 0 2.238 46 0 2.164 46 0 2.623 187 9 2 2.300 7 16 5 0 0 1 1

10 Y 110 47 0 3.985 45 1 3.469 47 1 2.773 42 0 2.267 181 23 2 3.124 23 46 25 0
11 Y 111 47 1 2.156 50 1 2.057 42 0 2.304 50 1 1.680 189 6 3 2.049 4 10 4 0 2 2 4
12 Y 112 r 45 0 3.477 42 0 3.397 48 1 2.169 49 1 2.054 184 16 2 2.774 18 34 16 0

13 N 113 47 1 3.651 44 0 2.568 46 0 2.760 44 0 2.565 181 DQ 1 2.886 DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 45 0 3.026 45 0 3.404 45 1 3.932 49 0 3.215 184 18 1 3.394 27 45 24 0
15 Y 115 46 0 3.311 50 1 1.871 41 0 2.095 47 2 1.823 184 14 3 2.275 5 19 7 1 0 1

16 Y 116 48 0 2.708 43 1 3.738 47 0 3.723 46 0 2.732 184 17 1 3.225 24 41 20 0
17 Y 201 49 1 2.078 50 3 1.697 49 2 1.415 46 1 2.875 194 1 7 2.016 2 3 1 5 4 5 14
18 N 202 J 46 0 3.241 41 0 3.354 45 0 4.889 37 0 4.695 169 DQ 0 4.045 DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 203 49 2 2.124 50 0 1.667 48 1 1.865 47 0 2.468 194 2 3 2.031 3 5 3 4 3 3 10
20 Y 204 r 41 0 4.995 48 1 2.584 47 0 2.640 44 0 3.314 180 25 1 3.383 26 51 29 0
21 Y 205 43 0 1.243 41 0 3.912 49 1 2.810 46 0 2.203 179 26 1 2.542 11 37 18 0

3
5
5

10
16
18
19
20
21
24
24
26
30

Bart Sauter
Jake Gibson 
Scotty Powell
Jeff Patterson
Adrain Myers

Doug Gibson

Competitor

Thomas Parker
Chuckie Bass
Tim Hawkins

Bobby Greenway
Brian Buttrick
Chris Nichols
Mike Hanes
Frank Vanhoose

Charlie Hall
Dan Henk
TJ Stroop
Bill Guynn
Shelley Gudger

William Golpe

Johnny Mayo ®

Mike Kuklis James Coffey
Charles Bass

Brian Buttrick
Bobby Greenway

Dan Henk

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Chris Nichols
Justin Watts

IBS 600 YARD MATCH 

7/13/2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Bart Sauter
Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Shelley Gudger

Dan Porter
Bart Sauter

Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Justin Watts

Dan Porter
Bobby Greenway
Frank Vanhoose

Brian Buttrick
Bill Guynn

49
43
49

Bill Guynn
Adrain Myers
Bart Sauter

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Chuckie Bass
James Coffey

Dan Henk

Frank Vanhoose

Chris Nichols

Charles Bass
Dan Porter

Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Bart Sauter
Dan Porter

Scotty Powell
Frank Vanhoose

Chris Nichols

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Justin Watts
Chuckie Bass
Mike Kuklis

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
 

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

22 Y 206 r 50 2 1.584 49 2 2.181 49 2 2.140 42 0 1.943 190 4 6 1.962 1 5 2 2 5 4 11
23 Y 207 35 0 3.197 40 0 2.760 44 0 1.692 45 0 2.634 164 31 0 2.571 13 44 22 0
24 Y 208 42 0 1.573 46 0 3.650 44 0 3.588 47 0 2.226 179 27 0 2.759 16 43 21 0

25 Y 209 45 0 4.644 49 1 2.562 43 1 3.017 44 0 3.700 181 24 2 3.481 30 54 31 0
26 Y 210 45 0 2.008 49 1 3.565 41 0 1.776 46 0 3.244 181 21 1 2.648 14 35 17 0
27 Y 211 48 0 2.521 43 0 1.784 47 0 2.444 46 1 2.395 184 15 1 2.286 6 21 9 0 0 0

28 Y 212 36 0 2.624 46 0 3.145 46 0 1.668 48 1 3.160 176 29 1 2.649 15 44 23 0
29 Y 213  42 0 2.047 37 0 3.337 46 0 2.460 49 1 3.564 174 30 1 2.852 20 50 28 0
30 N 214 44 0 3.356 43 0 2.393 47 0 2.093 46 0 4.249 180 DQ 0 3.023 DQ DQ DQ 0

31 Y 215 43 0 2.497 46 1 2.636 50 3 1.521 47 1 3.578 186 12 5 2.558 12 24 10 0 0
32 Y 216 44 0 1.902 50 2 2.117 46 0 3.187 47 0 2.608 187 10 2 2.454 8 18 6 0 0 0 0
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 302  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 Y 305 48 0 3.741 50 0 2.399 45 1 3.847 41 0 3.811 184 19 1 3.450 29 48 27 0
38 Y 306 47 0 5.160 45 0 4.881 48 1 2.688 45 0 4.043 185 13 1 4.193 33 46 26 0
39 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 Y 311 r 41 1 4.900 39 0 3.042 40 0 2.740 44 2 3.579 164 32 3 3.565 31 63 32 0
44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

46 N 314 f 42 0 1.819 41 0 2.386 47 0 3.199 50 1 2.609 180 DQ 1 2.503 DQ DQ DQ 0
47 N 315              DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
48 Y 316 45 0 1.836 49 4 2.245 48 1 3.145 45 0 2.669 187 11 5 2.474 9 20 8 0 0 0Mike Kuklis

Justin Watts
 
 
 
 

James Coffey
Justin Bryson
Randy Chappell
Gregg Mashburn
Charles Bass

Curtis Evans
 
 
Melody Mashburn
 

 
 

Jeremy Benfield
Del Denny
 
 

Dan Porter
Richard DeSimone
David Patton 
Chris Haynes
Reggie Wilson



1ST 195 1ST 1.758 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 1.891 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.050 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.126 4TH
5TH 187 5th 2.182 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.357 6TH
7TH 185 7th 2.456 7TH
8TH 183 8th 2.480 8TH
9TH 183 9th 2.522 9TH

10TH 183 10th 2.616 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.448 3 1ST 1.005 13th
2nd 50 1.473 3 2ND 1.234
3rd 50 1.536 3 3RD 1.332 26

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101  46 0 3.502 46 1 2.965 38 0 4.314 42 0 5.101 172 18 1 3.971 23 41 21 0
2 Y 102 41 0 1.854 38 0 3.066 49 1 3.509 35 0 2.586 163 22 1 2.754 11 33 16 0
3 N 103             DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 48 1 2.262 47 0 3.182 45 0 2.658 48 0 1.819 188 3 1 2.480 8 11 3 2 0 2 4
5 Y 105 46 0 2.941 48 0 2.463 40 0 2.563 49 2 2.121 183 9 2 2.522 9 18 9 0 0 0 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 48 1 3.000 49 1 3.072 38 0 2.563 50 3 1.830 185 7 5 2.616 10 17 7 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 50 3 1.448 47 2 2.240 50 3 1.473 48 1 1.872 195 1 9 1.758 1 2 1 4 4 4 12

10 Y 110 46 1 2.922 48 0 1.375 47 0 1.477 42 0 2.728 183 8 1 2.126 4 12 4 0 1 1 2
11 Y 111 46 0 2.982 41 0 1.005 39 0 2.262 47 1 3.178 173 17 1 2.357 6 23 12 0 0
12 Y 112 r 42 0 1.914 43 0 2.295 46 1 2.756 47 0 4.860 178 14 1 2.956 14 28 14 0

13 N 113             DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 50 2 1.703 48 0 1.234 45 0 3.763 44 1 3.124 187 5 3 2.456 7 12 5 0 0 0 0
15 Y 115 47 1 3.496 48 2 2.009 49 2 2.838 43 0 3.075 187 6 5 2.855 12 18 10 0 0 0

16 N 116             DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 201 49 1 2.193 43 0 1.543 49 1 2.291 50 3 1.536 191 2 5 1.891 2 4 2 3 3 3 9
18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 203 47 0 1.773 49 0 1.332 47 1 1.813 37 0 3.280 180 11 1 2.050 3 14 6 2 0 2
20 Y 204 r 38 0 5.068 47 0 2.880 39 0 3.934 38 0 3.273 162 23 0 3.789 20 43 22 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

TJ Stroop
Mike Hanes

Thomas Parker
Scotty Powell
Brian Buttrick
Justin Watts
Bill Guynn

Chuckie Bass
Charles Bass

2

4

11

12
12

14

17

17
18
18

21

23

Chuckie Bass
Brian Buttrick

Chris Nichols
Bart Sauter

25Frank Vanhoose

49
48
41

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Frank Vanhoose
Richard DeSimone

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Chris Nichols
Bart Sauter

Scotty Powell
Mike Hanes
Charles Bass

Bart Sauter
TJ Stroop

Justin Watts
Thomas Parker

 

Bart Sauter

 

Scotty Powell

Jeff Patterson

Frank Vanhoose

Johnny Mayo ®

 

Thomas Parker

Chuckie Bass

 

 

Brian Buttrick

Chris Nichols

Mike Hanes

William Golpe

Charlie Hall

 

TJ Stroop

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Bill Guynn

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH 
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Chris Nichols
Chris Nichols
Bart Sauter

Richard DeSimone

OVERALL 
PLACE

Bill Guynn
Brian Buttrick

Thomas Parker
Scotty Powell

Bill Guynn

Frank Vanhoose
Thomas Parker

TJ Stroop

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Chris Nichols

Mike Hanes

7/13/2019



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

21 N 205             DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 207 40 0 3.119 49 0 3.277 44 0 3.272 50 1 2.174 183 10 1 2.961 15 25 13 0 0
24 Y 208 43 0 2.722 29 0 2.656 43 0 3.317 41 0 3.547 156 25 0 3.061 16 41 20 0

25 Y 209 44 1 5.185 38 0 3.398 36 0 5.750 42 0 4.584 160 24 1 4.729 26 50 26 0
26 Y 210 40 0 4.526 44 0 4.125 49 2 3.023 47 0 3.610 180 12 2 3.821 21 33 18 0
27 Y 211 36 0 2.669 35 0 5.725 45 0 2.477 40 0 4.689 156 26 0 3.890 22 48 25 0

28 Y 212 41 0 2.622 45 1 3.437 47 1 3.931 45 1 3.300 178 15 3 3.323 18 33 17 0
29 Y 213  41 0 2.782 46 0 3.648 41 0 4.851 40 0 3.667 168 20 0 3.737 19 39 19 0
30 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 Y 215 43 0 2.164 43 0 2.160 42 0 1.621 49 0 2.784 177 16 0 2.182 5 21 11 0 0
32 Y 216 49 3 3.034 45 1 2.931 47 0 2.954 47 0 2.661 188 4 4 2.895 13 17 8 1 0 1

Charles Bass

Justin Watts

 

 

 

Richard DeSimone

David Patton 

Chris Haynes

Reggie Wilson

James Coffey

Justin Bryson

Randy Chappell



1st 1.954 1ST 7 13TH 62
2nd 2.029 2ND 18 14th 64
3rd 2.040 3RD 19 15th 68
4th 2.203 4TH 33 16th 69
5th 2.370 5TH 35 17th 69

6TH 37 18th 74
7TH 41 19th 77

1st 385 8TH 45 20th 84
2nd 382 9TH 48
3rd 375 10TH 50
4th 374 11th 57 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 374 12th 58 26
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 William Golpe Y  3.582 3.971 3.776 24 153 172 325 26 1 32 33 23 18 106 25 0

102 Charlie Hall Y 2.836 2.754 2.795 12 181 163 344 19 2 19 22 11 22 74 18 0
103  Y 2.528 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ DQ 1 10 20 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

104 TJ Stroop Y 3.305 2.480 2.892 15 178 188 366 10 2 25 28 8 3 64 14 0

105 Bill Guynn Y 3.075 2.522 2.798 13 189 183 372 6 3 22 8 9 9 48 9 0
106  Y f 3.424 DQ DQ DQ 191 DQ DQ DQ 3 28 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

107  Y 2.977 DQ DQ DQ 190 DQ DQ DQ 3 21 5 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

108 Brian Buttrick Y 2.760 2.616 2.688 9 189 185 374 5 10 17 7 10 7 41 7 0
109 Chris Nichols Y 2.300 1.758 2.029 2 187 195 382 2 11 7 9 1 1 18 2 3

110 Mike Hanes Y 3.124 2.126 2.625 7 181 183 364 11 3 23 23 4 8 58 12 0

111 Frank Vanhoose Y 2.049 2.357 2.203 4 189 173 362 13 4 4 6 6 17 33 4 1
112 Johnny Mayo ® Y r 2.774 2.956 2.865 14 184 178 362 14 3 18 16 14 14 62 13 0

113  N 2.886 DQ DQ DQ 181 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

114 Thomas Parker Y 3.394 2.456 2.925 17 184 187 371 8 4 27 18 7 5 57 11 0
115 Chuckie Bass Y 2.275 2.855 2.565 6 184 187 371 7 8 5 14 12 6 37 6 0

LG 
group 
rank

LG 
score 
rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank

Mike Kuklis
Thomas Parker

Chris Nichols
Scotty Powell

Frank Vanhoose
Justin Watts
Chuckie Bass

Mike Hanes

Justin Bryson
David Patton 

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

overall 
pts

Brian Buttrick
Charles Bass

Bill Guynn

IBS 600 YARD MATCH 
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Two Gun Overall Results

7/13/2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG
Johnny Mayo ®

TJ Stroop
Reggie Wilson

Richard DeSimone
James Coffey

Bart Sauter
Chris Nichols
Scotty Powell

Frank Vanhoose
Charles Bass

Bart Sauter
Chris Nichols
Justin Watts

Scotty Powell
Brian Buttrick

Charlie Hall

Bart Sauter

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

LG 
group 
rank

LG 
score 
rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

overall 
pts

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

116  Y 3.225 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ DQ 1 24 17 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

201 Bart Sauter Y 2.016 1.891 1.954 1 194 191 385 1 12 2 1 2 2 7 1 4
202  N J 4.045 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

203 Scotty Powell Y 2.031 2.050 2.040 3 194 180 374 4 4 3 2 3 11 19 3 2

204 Jeff Patterson Y r 3.383 3.789 3.586 22 180 162 342 21 1 26 25 20 23 94 23 0
205  Y 2.542 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ 1 11 26 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

206  Y r 1.962 DQ DQ DQ 190 DQ DQ DQ 6 1 4 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

207 Richard DeSimone Y 2.571 2.961 2.766 10 164 183 347 18 1 13 31 15 10 69 16 0
208 David Patton Y 2.759 3.061 2.910 16 179 156 335 24 0 16 27 16 25 84 20 0

209 Chris Haynes Y 3.481 4.729 4.105 26 181 160 341 22 3 30 24 26 24 104 24 0

210 Reggie Wilson Y 2.648 3.821 3.235 20 181 180 361 15 3 14 21 21 12 68 15 0
211 James Coffey Y 2.286 3.890 3.088 19 184 156 340 23 1 6 15 22 26 69 17 0

212 Justin Bryson Y 2.649 3.323 2.986 18 176 178 354 17 4 15 29 18 15 77 19 0

213 Randy Chappell Y  2.852 3.737 3.295 21 174 168 342 20 1 20 30 19 20 89 21 0
214  N 3.023 DQ DQ DQ 180 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

215 Charles Bass Y 2.558 2.182 2.370 5 186 177 363 12 5 12 12 5 16 45 8 0

216 Justin Watts Y 2.454 2.895 2.674 8 187 188 375 3 6 8 10 13 4 35 5 0
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

302  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

305 Jeremy Benfield Y 3.450 4.016 3.733 23 184 172 356 16 2 29 19 24 19 91 22 0

306  Y 4.193 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ DQ 1 33 13 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

311 Curtis Evans Y r 3.565 4.626 4.096 25 164 165 329 25 3 31 32 25 21 109 26 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

7/13/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 William Golpe LG 6BR Defiance Kreiger ST 1000 March H4895 Barts Plainfield
2 Charlie Hall LG 6mm
3 Dan Henk LG 6BR Borden Bartlein Bowman Nightforce Varget Berger Plainfield
4 TJ Stroop LG 6mm Borden Bartlein Vortex Varget VT Plainfield
5 Bill Guynn LG 6 BRX Remington Brux Shehane Nightforce Varget Barts DeSimone
6 Shelley Gudger LG 6BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget EPS
7 Bobby Greenway LG 6x44 Remington Kreiger MBR Athlon H4350 Berger Tooley
8 Brian Buttrick LG 6BRA Bat Proof Research Plainfield
9 Chris Nichols LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Byers Vortex Varget Berger Nichols

10 Mike Hanes LG 6mm Bat Nichols Nightforce Nichols
11 Frank Vanhoose LG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Varget Barts Coffey
12 Johnny Mayo ® LG 6BRA Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Berger Plainfield
13 Doug Gibson LG 6BR Remington Kreiger McMillan Leupold Berger Plainfield
14 Thomas Parker LG 6mm Remington
15 Chuckie Bass LG 6BR Bat Kreiger Tracker Leupold Varget Berger Baity
16 Tim Hawkins LG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Goforth
17 Bart Sauter LG 6BRA Bat Lederer Stevens Terminator H4895 Barts Stroud
18 Jake Gibson LG 6BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Leupold Berger Plainfield
19 Scotty Powell LG 6mm Bat Sightron Nichols



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/13/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 William Golpe HG 6.5-284 Bat Bartlein Eliseo Nightforce H4350 Sierra Plainfield
2 Charlie Hall HG 6mm
3 TJ Stroop HG 6mm Borden Bartlein Vortex Varget VT Plainfield
4 Bill Guynn HG 6 BRX Remington Brux Shehane Nightforce Varget Barts DeSimone
5 Brian Buttrick HG 6BRA Bat Plainfield
6 Chris Nichols HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux McMillan Vortex Varget Berger Nichols
7 Mike Hanes HG 6mm Bat Maxi Nightforce
8 Frank Vanhoose HG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Varget Barts Coffey
9 Johnny Mayo ® HG 6BRA Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Berger Plainfield

10 Thomas Parker HG 6mm
11 Chuckie Bass HG 6BR Geske Hart Leupold Varget Berger Baity
12 Bart Sauter HG 6BRA Bat Lederer Stevens Terminator H4895 Barts Stroud
13 Scotty Powell HG 6mm Bat Sightron
14 Jeff Patterson HG 6 DASHER Kelbly Kreiger McMillan Leupold RL15 Barts Patterson
15 Richard DeSimone HG 6mm Viper Brux Byers Leupold Varget Barts DeSimone
16 David Patton HG 6BRA Stiller Kreiger McMillan Sightron H4895 Barts Plainfield
17 Chris Haynes HG 6.5
18 Reggie Wilson HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Nightforce Varget Berger Wilson
19 James Coffey HG 22Grendel CPS Brux Coffey Nightforce 8208 Sierra Coffey
20 Justin Bryson HG 6BR Borden Brux Tracker Nightforce Varget VT Plainfield
21 Randy Chappell HG 6BR Bat Bartlein Tracker March Berger Plainfield
22 Charles Bass HG 6mm Baity Kreiger Bass Leupold Varget Berger Baity



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  William Golpe 0 HG William Golpe 0 0 0
102 LG  Charlie Hall 0 HG Charlie Hall 0 0 0
103 LG  Dan Henk 0 HG 0 0 0 0
104 LG  TJ Stroop 0 HG TJ Stroop 4 0 4
105 LG  Bill Guynn 0 HG Bill Guynn 0 0 0
106 LG  Shelley Gudger 3 HG 0 0 0 0
107 LG  Bobby Greenway 1 HG 0 0 0 0
108 LG  Brian Buttrick 0 HG Brian Buttrick 0 0 0
109 LG  Chris Nichols 1 HG Chris Nichols 12 3 16
110 LG  Mike Hanes 0 HG Mike Hanes 2 0 2
111 LG  Frank Vanhoose 4 HG Frank Vanhoose 0 1 5
112 LG  Johnny Mayo ® 0 HG Johnny Mayo ® 0 0 0
113 LG  Doug Gibson 0 HG 0 0 0 0
114 LG  Thomas Parker 0 HG Thomas Parker 0 0 0
115 LG  Chuckie Bass 1 HG Chuckie Bass 0 0 1
116 LG  Tim Hawkins 0 HG 0 0 0 0
201 LG  Bart Sauter 14 HG Bart Sauter 9 4 27
202 LG  Jake Gibson 0 HG 0 0 0 0
203 LG  Scotty Powell 10 HG Scotty Powell 2 2 14
204 LG  Jeff Patterson 0 HG Jeff Patterson 0 0 0
205 LG  Adrain Myers 0 HG 0 0 0 0
206 LG  Dan Porter 11 HG 0 0 0 0
207 LG  Richard DeSimone 0 HG Richard DeSimone 0 0 0
208 LG  David Patton 0 HG David Patton 0 0 0
209 LG  Chris Haynes 0 HG Chris Haynes 0 0 0
210 LG  Reggie Wilson 0 HG Reggie Wilson 0 0 0
211 LG  James Coffey 0 HG James Coffey 0 0 0
212 LG  Justin Bryson 0 HG Justin Bryson 0 0 0
213 LG  Randy Chappell 0 HG Randy Chappell 0 0 0
214 LG  Gregg Mashburn 0 HG 0 0 0 0
215 LG  Charles Bass 0 HG Charles Bass 0 0 0
216 LG  Justin Watts 0 HG Justin Watts 1 0 1
301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
305 LG  Jeremy Benfield 0 HG Jeremy Benfield 0 0 0
306 LG  Del Denny 0 HG 0 0 0 0
307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
311 LG  Curtis Evans 0 HG Curtis Evans 0 0 0
312 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
313 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match use 
LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH 
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

7/13/2019

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match
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